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DBATU/REG/SRF/2020/1er 2.8
4% September 2020

Subject: Sanctioned reduction in Fees of the students for Academic Year 2020-21 (Applicable to 2",
3", B. Tech Final Year and M Tech 2™ Year) DBATU Campus Students.

Reference: The 23" Emergency Meeting of the Executive Council dated September 04, 2020
at 04:30 PM via video conferencing.

As per Item No 2 of above reference:

In view of the Covid-19 Pandemic situation faced by the State of Maharashtra and the deterioration of
economic condition by the parents of the students and the representations made by the students through
various channels, a Committee was constituted by the Vice-Chancellor to go through the existing Fees
Structure and make appropriate suggestions for reduction if possible keeping in view the Utility of such
facilities Semester wise where the student is not going to use properly.

The Report of the Committee was sent to the Honorable Executive Council Members through email for
their approval by Circulation, with a proposal to reduce Rs. 22,620/~ for this academic year from the
Fees Structure under Sub-head (3) Other Fees.

As per the recommendation, the Executive Council approved the following modified structure for
Payment of Fees by the students for the Academic Year 2020-21 DBATU Campus:

SI. No. Particulars Amount
01 | Gymkhana fee Rs. 1, 200/-
02 | Training & Placement Fee Rs.  800/-
03 | Library Rs. 6, 500/-
04 | Computer Training Fee
a) Internet & E-mail facilities fee Rs. 4, 100/-
b) Networking Fees Rs.  600/-
05 | Youth Festival Charges Rs. 1, 200/-

a)  Annual Social Gathering & other
cultural activities fee

06 | Laboratory Fees Rs. 8, 000/-
07 | University Medical Aid Fund

a) Medical Fees Rs. 120/-
08 | University Sports Fund

a) University Sports Fees Rs. 100/-

Total Rs. 22, 620/-




a. Reduction in Other Fees may be split Semester wise.

b. Fees for this Odd Semester may be reduced by Rs. 11,310/-.

¢. Appropriate decision may be taken about reduction for Even Semester later.

d. The Annual Fees collection may be done in Two (2) Installments, Semester wise.

e. The Semester wise Fees to be collected in Two Equal Installments, as per the following

schedule:
1. Last date for paying 1* Installment for Odd Semester: Oct. 31, 2020.
2. Last date for paying 2" Installment for Odd Semester: Dec. 31, 2020.
3. Last date for paying 1* Installment for Even Semester: Jan. 31, 2021
4. Last date for paying 2™ Installment for Even Semester: Mar. 31, 2021

The Final Amount to be paid by the students be notified accordingly.
Hence all the Students of DBATU campus are hereby informed to pay the fees as per attached Sheet by
following the respective dates.

FO: Please make available the link as per the fee structure attached herewith: -

Academic Section: Prepare updated Google Form and maintain the data of the Students along with
Dates and Fees.
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~Each student has to pay Semester Wise as per below details:

Year |Fees Existing Proposed - New To Pay by:
Other Fee (C) get reduced half due to Covid-19
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Dr. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

“Vidyavihar”, Lonere — 402 103. Tal.: Mangaon, Dist.:Raigad.
(Maharashtra State) INDIA

Office Note:
Second Year B. Tech students

No. DBATU/Admission fee/2020-2021/
Date: 31/08/2020
The details of admission fees for Second Year B.Tech courses for the A.Y. 2020-21 are as indicated below:

Year of Admission 2019-2020

OPEN EBC EX-SER/ TFWS OBC/VJNT/SBC SC ST
A) Tuition fee 15000 7500 00 00 00 00
B) Development fund 39850 39850 39850 39850 00 00
C) Other fee#
1. Gymkhana fee 1213 1213 1213 00 00 00
a) Gymbkhana fee 1200
b) AptkalinNeedhi13
2. Extra Curriculum/Activity fee 814 814 814 00 00 00
a) Training & Placement fee800
b) N.S.S.fees 14
3. Library fee 6500 6500 6500 00 00 00
4. Computer Training fee 4700 4700 4700
a) Internet & E-mail facilities fee4100 00 00 00
b)  Networking fees 600 600 600 600
5. Youth festival charges
a)  Annual Social Gathering & other cultural activities fee 1200 1200 1200 00 00 00
6. Laboratory fees 8000 8000 8000 00 00 00
7. University Medical Aid fund
( a) Medical fees 120 120 120 120 120 120
8. Smart!Icard 00 00 00 00 00 00
9. Amartya shiksha Vima Yojana 00 00 00 00 00 00
10. CM.D.(Refundable) 00 00 00 00 00 00
D) University fees
1. University Sports Fund
a) University sport fee 100 100 100 100 100 100
2. University Ashwamedh Fund 30 30 30 30 30 30
a) Avishkar fees 7.50
P e b} Indradhanushya fees 7.50
f%;ﬁakijf & ¢) Ashwamedh fee 7.50
7/ RE\% d) Avhan fees 7.50
e \3 pwi ©-T, University student Assistance/welfare fund
e GAY 12, a) Students Aid Fund 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
% (5% / g Enrolment fee 00 00 00 00 00 00
. @ SCUMIS fee 00 00 00 00 00 00
S =
278 ¥ Total Rs. 77827 | 70327 62827 41000 1150 115¢
#Other Fee (C) get reduced half due to Covid-19 -11310 -11310 -11310 -410 -410 -410
Total RS. To be Paid 66517 59017 51517 40590 740 740
Last date for submitting First installment of odd semester Fees- 16629 14754 12879 10148 740 740
{ 31/10/2020
,l Last date for submitting Second installment of odd semester Fees-31/12/2020 16629 14754 12879 10148 0 0 )
Last date for submitting First installment of Even semester Fees-31/01/2021 16629 14754 12879 10148 0 0 ﬁl
Last date for submitting Second installment of Even semester Fees-31/03/2021 16630 14755 12880 10146 0 0 " l’ K
Examination fees (at the time of submission of Exam. Form) 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000




Dr .BABASAHEBR AMBEDKAR TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
“Vidyavihar”, Lonere — 402 103. Tal.: Mangaon, Dist.: Raigad.
(Maharashtra State) INDIA
Office Note: No. DBATU/Admission fee/2020-2021/

Third Year B. Tech students Date: 31/08/2020
The details of admission fees for Third Year B. Tech courses for the A.Y.2020-21 are as indicated below:

Year of Admission 2018-2019
OPEN EBC EX-SER/ TFWS OBC/VINT/ SBC SC ST
A) Tuition fee 15000 7500 00 00 00 00
B) Development fund 39850 39850 39850 39850 00 00
C) Other fee#
1. Gymkhana fee 1213 1213 1213
a) Gymkhana fee 1200 00 00 00
b)  AptkalinNeedhi 13 00 00 00
2. Extra Curriculum/Activity fee 814 814 814
a)Training & Placement fee 800 00 00 00
b)N.S.S. fees 14 00 00 00
3. Library fee 6500 6500 6500 00 00 00
4. Computer Training fee 4700 4700 4700
a) Internet & E-mail facilities fee 4100 00 00 00
b) Networking fees 600 600 600 600
5. Youth festival charges 1200 1200 1200 00 00 00
a) Annual Social Gathering & other
cultural activities fee
6. Laboratory fees 8000 8000 8000 00 00 00
7. University Medical Aid fund
a)  Medical fees 120 120 120 120 120 120
8. Smart card 00 00 00 00 00 00
9. Amartya shiksha Vima Yojana 00 00 00 00 00 00
2 10. C.M.D.(Refundable) 00 00 00 00 00 00
“5[v D) University fees
et F., 1. University Sports Fund
(e a)  University sport fee 100 100 100 100 100 100
" 1§ 2. University Ashwamedh Fund 30 30 30 30 30 30
a) Avishkar fees 7.50
& hj Indradhanushya fees 7.50
A7 c) Ashwamedh fee 7.50
d) Avhan fees 7.50
3. University student Assistance/welfare fund
a)  Students Aid Fund 300 300 300 300 300 300
4. Enrolment fee 00 00 00 00 00 00
5. UMISfee 00 00 00 00 00 00
Total Rs. 77827 70327 62827 41000 1150 | 1150
#0ther Fee (C) getreduced half due to Covid-19 -11310 -11310 -11310 -410 -410 -410
Total RS. To be Paid 66517 59017 51517 40590 740 740
Last date for submitting First installment of odd semester Fees -31/10/2020 16629 14754 12879 10148 740 740
Last date for submitting Second installment of odd semester Fees-31/12/2020 16629 14754 12879 10148 0 0
Last date for submitting First installment of Even semester Fees -31/01/2021 16629 14754 12879 10148 1] 0
Last date for submitting Second installment of Even semester Fees - 16630 14755 12880 10146 0 0
31/03/2021
Examination fees (at the time of submission of Exam. Form} 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000




(Maharashtra State) INDIA

Dr .BABASAHER AMBEDKAR TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
“Vidyavihar”, Lonere — 402 103. Tal.: Mangaon, Dist.: Raigad.

Office Note:
Fourth Year B. Tech students

No. DBATU/Admission fee/2020-2021/
Date: 31/08/2020

The details of admission fees for fourth Year B.Tech courses for the A.Y.2020-21 are as indicated below:

Year of Admission 2017-2018

Year of Admission 2018-2019 (DA
Fl

OPEN EBC EX-SER/ OBC/VINT sC ST OPEN EBC EX-SER/ OBC/VINT
TFWS SBC TFWS SBC
A)Tuition fee 15000 7500 00 00 00 00 15000 7500 00 00 00
B)Development fund 32500 | 32500 | 32500 | 32500 | 00 00 39850 | 39850 | 39850 | 39850 00
C)Other fee# ]
01, Gymkhana fee 1213 1213 1213 1213 1213 1213
a) Gymkhana fee 1200 00 00 00 00 00
b) AptkalinNeedhi 13 13 13 13 13 13
02. Extra Curriculum/Activity fee 814 814 814 814 814 814
a)Training & Placement fee 800 00 00 00 00 00
b)N.S.S. fees 14 14 14 14 14 14
03. Library fee 6500 6500 6500 00 00 00 6500 6500 6500 00 00
04. Computer Training fee 4700 4700 4700 4700 4700 4700
a) Internet & E-mail facilities fee 4100 00 00 00 00 00
b) Networking fees 600 600 600 600 600 600
05.  Youth festival charges 1200 1200 1200 00 00 00 1200 1200 1200 00 00
a)Annual Social Gathering & other
cultural activities fee
06. Laboratory fees 8000 8000 8000 00 00 00 8000 8000 8000 00 00
07. University Medical Aid fund
a) Medical fees 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120
b) Smartl card 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 |
_ ¢} Amartya shiksha Vima Yojana 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
“*d) C.M.D.(Refundable) 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
E) - University fees
+81. , University Sports Fund
- @) University sport fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
02. University Ashwamedh Fund 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
a) Avishkar fees  7.50
b) Indradhanushya fees 7.50
c) Ashwamedh fee 7.50
d) Avhan fees 7.50
03.University student Assistance/welfare fund
Students Aid Fund 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
04. Enrolment fee 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
05. UMIS fee 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
06 . Convocation Fee 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700
07 .Alumina Association fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Total Rs. 71277 63777 56277 34477 1977 1977 78627 71127 63627 41827 1977
#0ther Fee {C) get reduced half due to Covid-19 -11310 -11310 -11310 -410 -410 -410 -11310 -11310 -11310 -410 -410
Total RS. To be Paid 59967 52467 | 44967 34067 1567 1567 67317 59817 52317 41417 1567
Last date for submitting First installment of odd semester Fees - 14992 | 13117 | 11242 8517 1567 | 156 | 16829 | 14954 13079 10354 | 1567
31/10/2020 7
Last date for submitting Second installment of odd semester Fees- 14992 | 13117 | 11242 8517 0 0 16829 | 14954 13079 10354 0
31/12/2020
Last date for submitting First installment of Even semester Fees - 14992 | 13117 | 11242 8517 0 0 16829 | 14954 13079 10354 0
31/01/2021
Last date for submitting Second installment of Even semester Fees - 14991 | 13116 | 11241 8516 0 0 16830 | 14955 13080 10355 0
31/03/2021
Examination fees (at the time of submission of Exam. Form) 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 ZQO_O_J
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Dr.BABASAHER AMBEDKAR TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

“Vidyavihar”, Lonere - 402 103. Tal.: Mangaon, Dist.:Raigad.
(Maharashtra State) INDIA

Office Note:

Second Year M. Tech students
The details of admission fees for Second Year M. Tech courses for the A.Y.2020-21 are as indicated below :

No. DBATU/Admission fee/2020-2021/
Date: 31/08/2020

ZAVERN

Year of Admission 2019-2020 Year of Admission 2019-2020
OPEN
A) Tuition fee 15000
B) Development fund 25000
C) Other fee#
01. Gymkhana fee 763
a) Gymkhana fee 750
b) AptkalinNeedhi 13
02.  Extra Curriculum/Activity fee 514
a) Training & Placement fee 500
b) NSS. fees 14
c) Library fee 3000
d) Computer Training fee 2700
c) Internet & E-mail facilities fee 2500
d) Networking fees 200
e) Yooth festival charges
b) Annual Social Gathering & other cultural activities fee 1000
f) Laboratory fees 8000
g)  University Medical Aid fund
b) Medical fees 100
h) Smartlcard 00
i)  Amartya shiksha Vima Yojana 00
il C.M.D.(Refundable) 00
‘ k) University fees
1§ 1. University Sports Fund
i a)  University sport fee 100
2. University Ashwamedh Fund 30
a) Avishkar fees 7.50
b) Indradhanushya fees 7.50
¢) Ashwamedh fee 7.50
d) Avhan fees 7.50
3.University student Assistance/welfare fund
b} Students Aid Fund 300 300
4, Enrolment fee 00
5. UMIS fee L
6 Convocation Fee 700
7 Allumini Association fee 100
Total Rs. 57307
#0ther Fee (C) get reduced half due to Covid-19 -8075
Total RS. To be Paid 49232
Last date for submitting First installment of odd semester Fees -31/10/2020 12308
Last date for submitting Second installment of odd semester Fees-31/12/2020 12308
Last date for submitting First installment of Even semester Fees -31/01/2021 12308
Last date for submitting Second installment of Even semester Fees -31/03/2021 12308
Examination fees (at the time of submission of Exam. Form) 2000




Dr. BabasahebAmbedkar Technological University
"Vidyavihar", Lonere-402 103 Tal- Mangaon, Dist- Raigad
( Maharashtra State) INDIA

Office Order No. Dr. BATU/Admission Fee/2020-2021
Date: 31/08/2020

Subject: Second Year Year B. Tech. Students (for J & K Migrant Candidates)

The details of Revised admission fees for Second Year B. Tech. Courses for the
Academic Year 2020-2021 are as indicated below:

J & K Migrant

A) Tuition Fees Rs. 15,000.00
B) Development Fund Rs.  5000.00
C) Other Fees: #
1} Gymkhana Fees Rs. 500.00
2) Training & Placement Fees Rs. 75.00
3) Library Fees Rs. 700.00
4) Internet & E-mail facilities Fees Rs. 500.00
5) Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Activities Fees Rs. 125.00
6) Laboratory Fees Rs. 1600.00
7) N.S.S Fees Rs. 14.00
8) Aptkalin Needhi Rs. 13.00
9) Networking Fees Rs. 600.00
10) Medical Fees Rs. 120.00
D) University Fees :
1) Students Aid Fund Rs. 300.00
2) Enrollment Fees (One Time) Rs. 000.00
3) University Sport Fees Rs. 100.00
4) Avishkar Fees Rs. 07.50
5) Indradhanushya Fees Rs. 07.50
6) Ashwamedh Fees Rs. 07.50
7) Awhan Fees Rs. 07.50
8) UMIS Fees (One Time) Rs.  000.00

Total (A+B+C+D) 24.677/-
Other Fee (C) get reduced half due to Covid-19 # -2.160/-
Total RS. To be Paid 22.517/-
Last date for submitting First installment of odd semester Fees -31/10/2020 5,629/-
Last date for submitting Second installment of odd semester Fees -31/12/2020 5.629/-
Last date for submitting First installment of Even semester Fees -31/01/2021 5.,629/-
Last date for submitting Second installment of Even semester Fees -01,/03/2021 5.630/-
E) Examination fees {at the time of submission of Exam. Form) | Rs. _ 2.000/- Rs. 2,000/-
NOTE:-1. One attested photocopy of each mark sheet of all previous semesters should be
attached.
Copy to: e

01. Head of the Department 02. Account Section 03. Notice Board (Student Welfare Section)
04. Controller of Exams



Dr. BabasahebAmbedkar Technological University
"Vidyavihar", Lonere-402 103 Tal- Mangaon, Dist- Raigad
( Maharashtra State) INDIA

Office Order No.Dr. BATU /Admission Fee/2020-2021
Date:31/08/2020

Subject: Third Year Year B. Tech. Students (for J & K Migrant Candidates)

The details of Revised admission fees for Third Year B. Tech. Courses for the Academic
Year 2020-2021 are as indicated below:

J 8 K Migrant

A) Tuition Fees Rs. 15,000.00
B) Development Fund Rs. 5000.00
C) Other Fees: #
1) Gymkhana Fees Rs. 500.00
2) Training & Placement Fees Rs. 75.00
3) Library Fees Rs. 700.00
4) Internet & E-mail facilities Fees Rs. 500.00
5) Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Activities Fees Rs. 125.00
6) Laboratory Fees Rs. 1600.00
7) N.S.S Fees Rs. 14.00
8) AptkalinNeedhi Rs. 13.00
9) Networking Fees Rs. 500.00
10) Medical Fees Rs. 120.00
D) University Fees :
1) Students Aid Fund Rs. 300.00
2) Enrollment Fees (One Time) Rs. 000.00
3) University Sport Fees Rs. 100.00
4} Avishkar Fees Rs. 07.50
5) Indradhanushya Fees Rs. 07.50
6) Ashwamedh Fees Rs. 07.50
7) Awhan Fees Rs. 07.50
8) UMIS Fees (One Time) Rs. 000.00

Total (A+B+C+D) 24.577/-
Other Fee (C) get reduced half due to Covid-19 # -2,110/-
Total RS. To be Paid 22.467/-
Last date for submitting First installment of odd semester Fees -31/10/2020 5.617/-
Last date for submitting Second installment of odd semester Fees -31/12/2020 5,617/-
Last date for submitting First installment of Even semester Fees -31/01/2021 5,617/-
Last date for submitting Second installment of Even semester Fees -01/03/2021 5,616/-
E) Examination fees (at the time of submission of Exam. Form) | Rs. 2.,000/- Rs. 2,000/-
NOTE:-1. One attested photocopy of each marksheet of all previous semesters should be
attached.

(k A
Reglistrar
Dr. Babasaheb Ambe Technological University,
Loner¢-Raigad

Copy to:

01l. Head of the Department 02. Account Section 03. Notice Board (Student Welfare Section)
04. Controller of Exams
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Dr. BabasahebAmbedkar Technological University
"Vidyavihar", Lonere-402 103 Tal- Mangaon, Dist- Raigad
( Maharashtra State) INDIA

Office Order No.Dr. BATU/Admission Fee/2020-2021
Date:31/08/2020

Subject: Final Year Year B. Tech. Students (for J & K Migrant Candidates)

The details of Revised admission fees for Final Year B. Tech. Courses for the Academic
Year 2020-2021 are as indicated below:

J & K Migrant

A) Tuition Fees Rs. 15,000.00
B) Development Fund Rs. 5000.00
C) Other Fees: #
1) Gymkhana Fees Rs. 500.00
2) Training & Placement Fees Rs. 75.00
3) Library Fees Rs. 700.00
4) Internet & E-mail facilities Fees Rs. 500.00
S) Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Activities Fees Rs. 125.00
6) Laboratory Fees Rs. 1600.00
7} N.S.S Fees Rs. 14.00
8) AptkalinNeedhi Rs. 13.00
9) Networking Fees Rs. 500.00
10) Medical Fees Rs. 120.00
D) University Fees :
1) Students Aid Fund Rs. 300.00
2) Enrollment Fees (One Time) Rs. 000.00
3) Convocation Fees Rs. 700.00
4) Allumini Association Fees Rs. 100.00
5) University Sport Fees Rs. 100.00
6) Avishkar Fees Rs. 07.50
7) Indradhanushya Fees Rs. 07.50
8) Ashwamedh Fees Rs. 07.50
9) Awhan Fees Rs. 07.50
10) UMIS Fees (One Time) Rs. 000.00

Total (A+B+C+D) 25,377/-
Qther Fee (C) get reduced half due to Covid-19 # -2,110/-
Total RS. To be Paid 23,267/-
Last date for submitting First installment of odd semester Fees -31/10/2020 5,817/-
Last date for submitting Second installment of odd semester Fees -31/12/2020 5,817/-
Last date for submitting First installment of Even semester Fees -31/01/2021 5,817/-
Last date for submitting Second installment of Even semester Fees -01/03/2021 5.,816/-
E) Examination fees (at the time of submission of Exam. Form) |Rs. 2,000/- |Rs. 2,000/-
NOTE:-1. One attested photocopy of each marksheet of all previous semesters should be
attached.
Copy to:

O0l. Head of the Department 02. Account Section 03. Notice Board (Student Welfare Section)
04. Controller of Exams
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Dr. BabasahebAmbedkar Technological University
"Vidyavihar", Lonere-402 103 Tal- Mangaon, Dist- Raigad
( Maharashtra State) INDIA

Office Order No. Dr. BATU/Admission Fee/2020-2021
Date:31/08/2020

Subject : Second ,Third & Final Year B. Tech. Students (J & K AICTE)

The details of Revised admission fees for First Year B. Tech. Courses for the Academic
Year 2020-2021 are as indicated below:

J & K (AICTE)
Second Year & Fourth Year
Third Year

A) Tuition Fees Rs. 00 ) Rs. 00
B) Development Fund Rs. 00 Rs. 00
C) Other Fees:#
1) Gymkhana Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
2) Training & Placement Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
3) Library Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
4) Internet 8& E-mail facilities Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
5) Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Activities Rs. 00 Rs. 00
Fees
6} Laboratory Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
7) C.M.D (Refundable) Rs. 00 Rs. 00
D) University Fees :
1) Students Aid Fund Rs. 00 Rs. 00
2) Enrollment Fees (One Time) Rs. 00 Rs. 00
3) Avishkar Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
4) Indradhanushya Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
5) Ashwamedh Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
6) Awhan Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
7) N.S.S Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
8) Aptkalin Needhi Rs. 00 Rs. 00
9} I-Card Rs. 00 Rs. 00
10) Networking Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
11) UMIS Fees (One Time) Rs. 00 Rs. 00
12) Medical Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00
13) Amartya Shiksha Vima Yojana Rs. 00 Rs. 00
14) University Sport Fees Rs. 00 Rs. 00

Total {(A+B+C+D) Rs. 00/- Rs. 00/-
E) Examination fees (at the time of submission of Exam. Form) Rs. 00/- Rs. 00/-
Total (A+B+C+D+E) Rs. 00/- Rs, 00/-

University Fee is Applicable for Affiliated Colleges)

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University,
LonerefRaigad

Copy to:
01. Head of the Department 02. Account Section 03. Notice Board (Student Welfare Section)
04. Controller of Exams
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Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University
"Vidyavihar", Lonere-402 103 Tal- Mangaon, Dist- Raigad

Notice

( Maharashtra State) INDIA

No. : student section/Ph.D./Fees/2020-21/

Date : 31/08/2020

Subject :- Admission fees for Ph.D Programme for 2nd ,3r4, and 4t year for the
Academic Year 2020-21 for Part time and Full time Ph.D

Other fees Head provided Other fees Head at DBATU Second Year Third year Fourth year
by Mahaonline 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
A | Tuition fees Tuition fees 10000 10000 10000
B | Development fees Development fee 25000 25000 25000
C | Other fee Other fee
Laboratory fee Laboratory fee 8000 8000 8000
Library fees Library fees 3000 3000 3000
Gymkhana fee Gymkhana fees 750 760 760 760
Aptkalin Needhi 10
Extra Curriculum/Activity | Training & Placement fee 500 500 500
fee
Computer Training fee Internet & E Mail facilities fee 2500 2500 2500
Yooth festival charges Annual Social gathering & other 1000 1000 1000
cultural activities fee
Total (A+B+(C) 50760 50760 50760
D | University fees University fees
University Sport fund University sport fee 100 100 100
University Ashwamedh Avishkar fee 7.50 30 30 30
fund Avhan fee 7.50
Indradhanushya fee 7.50
Ashwemedh fee 7.50
University students Students Aid Fund 300 300 300
Assistance /welfare fund
Enrollment fees Enrollment fee - s == <
UMIS fees --
Total (D) 430 430 430
Total (A+B+C+D) 51190 51190 51190
Thesis Evaluation fees n == s
E | Defense fees* - - -
(At the time of Thesis
submission)
Grant Total (A+B+C+D+E) 51190 51190 51190

e The fourth year fees is also applicable for the subsequent year fees

e Rs. 15000/- (Rs. Fifteen thousand Only) is to be paid at the time of Thesis submission.

° !
‘.'“_-?-’:lgr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University,
SO 2 gad
Copy to:
01. Head of the Department 02. Account Section 03. Notice Board (Student Welfare Section)

04. Controller of Exams



